=




QUALITY MANAGEMENT IN AN
INDUSTRY

by

Cristos Stasis

Project Report
Submitted to:

the Department of Mechanical Engineering
of the Higher Technical Institute
Nicosia Cyprus
in partial fulfilment of the requirements

for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER
in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

June 1996




Deticated to my parents for their
praiseworthy and valuable offer to me.



CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
SUMMARY

CHAPTER1 INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.1.1
1.2
1.2.1
1.3

What is a quality

Routes to creating quality products or services
Quality management

Quality management objectives

Total quality management

CHAPTER2 QUALITY CONTROL OBJECTIVES AND

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

PROCEDURES
Quality control
Quality assurance
Quality control objectives

Inspection using quality control procedures

CHAPTER3 MANUFACTURING PROCEDURES FOR

3.1
3.2
3.2.1
3.2.2
3.2.3

CARLSBERG BEER
Raw materials used for the production of beer
Stages of production of beer
Brewhouse
Beer processing department

The bottling canning and kegging line

Page

N N N =2 =

© 0 O

10
10
10
12
13



CHAPTER4 QUALITY CONTROL OF BEER IN THE

PARTICULAR FACTORY

4.1 Control system

4.2 Control points

4.3 Types of quality control
4.3.1 Chemical control

432 Microbiological control
4.3.3 Taste testing control
43.4 Packaging control

17
18
18
19
19
20
20

CHAPTER 5 PARAMETERS THAT AFFECT THE QUALITY OF
BEER DURING ITS PRODUCTION AND HOW ITS
QUALITY IS KEPT UP THROUGH THE DIFFERENT

STAGES
5.1 Brewhouse
5.2 Beer processing department
53 Beer in bottles, cans, kegs
5.3.1 Beer bottling
9.3.2 Beer in cans
5.3.3 Beer in kegs
5.4 Storage of beer
5.5 Review and final conclusions taken from this chapter

CHAPTER 6 QUALITY TOOLS

6.1.1

Statistical process control

21
22
22
22
23
23
24
24

25



CHAPTER7 PRODUCTIVITY

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.4
7.4.2
7.4.3
7.4.4
7.4.5

What is productivity
Measurement of productivity
The importance of productivity
Factors affecting productivity
Materials

Manpower

Machines

Environment

Money

CHAPTER 8 APPLICATION OF IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5

PARTICULAR COMPANY
Introduction
Management
Production processes
Customers

Suppliers

CHAPTER S CONCLUSIONS

33
33
33
34
34
35
36
37
38

40
40
41
43
43

44



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

| would like to thank Dr. L Lazaris, lecturer in Mechanical Engineering, at H.T.I.
for his assistance and guidance offered to me in carrying out the presented

diploma project.

| would also like to express my thanks to Mr. A. N. Monos Chief Engineer, Mrs
Antigoni P. Papadopoulou supervisor in the quality control department and
personnel in CARLSBERG who supplied me with very useful information

relevant to the subject of the diploma project.

CHRISTOS STASIS

3rd year student in
Mechanical Engineering
H.T.I



QUALITY MANAGEMENT IN AN INDUSTRY

by : CHRISTOS STASIS

SUMMARY

The objectives of this project are to examine and comment on the
manufacturing processes, and any related activities, carried out in an industry.

The study was carried out in CARLSBERG. This company produces beer. All
the quality control and methods how to keep the quality of beer up are
mentioned.

In the first chapter reference is made on quality management and total quality
management.

In the second chapter reference is made on quality control objectives and
procedures.

In the third chapter the manufacturing procedures for CARLSBERG beer are
presented in detail. ’

The fourth chapter analyses the quality control of beer in the particular factory.

In the fifth chapter the parameters that affect the quality of beer during its
production, and how its quality is kept up through the different stages.

The sixth chapter reference is made on quality tools which are used to improve
the quality of products.

In the seventh chapter reference is made on productivity. Factors that affect
productivity together with ways of improving it are stated.

In the eighth chapter some improvements are suggested for a best quality
company.

In the ninth chapter some conclusions were written which were taken from the
whole project.



