HIGHER TECHNICAL PRESTUTE
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

QUALITY MANAGEMENT IN AN INDUSTRY

CRISTOS STASIS (M/755)

JUNE 1986

QUALITY MANAGEMENT IN AN INDUSTRY

by

Cristos Stasis

Project Report Submitted to:

the Department of Mechanical Engineering
of the Higher Technical Institute
Nicosia Cyprus
in partial fulfilment of the requirements

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

for the diploma of

in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

June 1996



Deticated to my parents for their praiseworthy and valuable offer to me.

CONTENTS

		Page					
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT							
SUMMARY							
CHAPTE	ER 1 INTRODUCTION						
1.1	What is a quality	1					
1.1.1	Routes to creating quality products or services						
1.2	Quality management						
1.2.1 Quality management objectives							
1.3	Total quality management	2					
CHAPTER 2 QUALITY CONTROL OBJECTIVES AND							
	PROCEDURES						
2.1	Quality control	8					
2.2	Quality assurance	8					
2.3	Quality control objectives	8					
2.4	Inspection using quality control procedures	9					
CHAPTER 3 MANUFACTURING PROCEDURES FOR							
	CARLSBERG BEER						
3.1	Raw materials used for the production of beer	10					
3.2	Stages of production of beer	10					
3.2.1	Brewhouse	10					
3.2.2	Beer processing department	12					
3.2.3	The bottling canning and kegging line	13					

CHAPTER 4	QUALITY CONTROL OF BEER IN THE
	PARTICULAR FACTORY

4.1	Control system			
4.2	Control points			
4.3	Тур	es of quality control	18	
4.3.1	Che	Chemical control		
4.3.2	Microbiological control			
4.3.3	Taste testing control			
4.3.4	Packaging control			
CHAPTE	R 5 PARAMETERS THAT AFFECT THE QUALITY OF			
		BEER DURING ITS PRODUCTION AND HOW ITS		
		QUALITY IS KEPT UP THROUGH THE DIFFERENT		
		STAGES		
5.1	Brev	whouse	21	
5.2	Beer processing department			
5.3	Beer in bottles, cans, kegs			
5.3.1	Beer bottling			
5.3.2	Beer in cans			
5.3.3	Beer in kegs			
5.4	Storage of beer			
5.5	Review and final conclusions taken from this chapter			
CHAPTER 6		QUALITY TOOLS		
6.1.1	Stat	istical process control	25	

CHAPTE	R 7 PRODUCTIVITY		
7.1	What is productivity		33
7.2	Measurement of productivity		, 33
7.3	The importance of productivity		33
7.4	Factors affecting productivity		
7.4.1	Materials		
7.4.2	Manpower		35
7.4.3	Machines		36
7.4.4	Environment		37
7.4.5	Money		38
CHAPTE	R 8 APPLICATION OF IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE		
	PARTICULAR COMPANY		
8.1	Introduction		40
8.2	Management		40
8.3	Production processes		41
8.4	Customers		43
8.5	Suppliers		43

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to thank Dr. L Lazaris, lecturer in Mechanical Engineering, at H.T.I. for his assistance and guidance offered to me in carrying out the presented diploma project.

I would also like to express my thanks to Mr. A. N. Monos Chief Engineer, Mrs Antigoni P. Papadopoulou supervisor in the quality control department and personnel in CARLSBERG who supplied me with very useful information relevant to the subject of the diploma project.

CHRISTOS STASIS

3rd year student in

Mechanical Engineering

H.T.I.

QUALITY MANAGEMENT IN AN INDUSTRY

by: CHRISTOS STASIS

SUMMARY

The objectives of this project are to examine and comment on the manufacturing processes, and any related activities, carried out in an industry.

The study was carried out in CARLSBERG. This company produces beer. All the quality control and methods how to keep the quality of beer up are mentioned.

In the first chapter reference is made on quality management and total quality management.

In the second chapter reference is made on quality control objectives and procedures.

In the third chapter the manufacturing procedures for CARLSBERG beer are presented in detail.

The fourth chapter analyses the quality control of beer in the particular factory.

In the fifth chapter the parameters that affect the quality of beer during its production, and how its quality is kept up through the different stages.

The sixth chapter reference is made on quality tools which are used to improve the quality of products.

In the seventh chapter reference is made on productivity. Factors that affect productivity together with ways of improving it are stated.

In the eighth chapter some improvements are suggested for a best quality company.

In the ninth chapter some conclusions were written which were taken from the whole project.